
FILE NO. RESOLUTION NO. 12-112 

[New Fines] 

Resolution amending Section 310 of Division II of the San Francisco Transportation 

Code by adding fines for failing to install a passenger information monitor in every taxi, 

retaliating against a driver for establishing, or not establishing, his or her own credit 

card processing account, refusing to allow passenger to choose among available fare 

payment systems, retaliation against a permit holder for exercise of a right granted by 

Article 1100 of Division II, misconduct relating to acceptance of paratransit debit cards, 

tampering with vehicle equipment, failure to make required notices or supply required 

information to paratransit broker, and failure to supply security camera data to SFMTA 

orSFPD. 

NOTE: Additions are single-underline Times New Roman; 
deletions are strike tkroMgfi Times Nevt Roman. 

The Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors of the City and County of San 

Francisco enacts the following regulations: 

Section 1 . Article 300 of Division II of the Transportation Code is hereby amended by 

amending Section 310, to read as follows: 

Sec. 310. SCHEDULE OF FINES. 

Violation of any of the following subsections of the San Francisco Transportation Code 

governing the operation of a motor vehicle for hire shall be punishable by the administrative 

fines set forth below. 

I TRANSPORTATION CODE I DESCRIPTION 
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SECTION Effective July 1, Effective July 1, 
2012 2013 
1 st/2nd/3rd 1 st/2nd/3rd 
offense offense 

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL PERMITS 

Div II§ 1105(a)(14) Current address $26.00 $27.00 

Div II § 11 05(a)(9) 
Continuous 

$52.00 per day $53.00 per day operation 

Div II § 1114(a) Records $78.00 $80.00 

Div II § 11 05(a)(17) 
Response time 

$155.00 $159.00 goals 

Div II § 11 05(a)(7) 
Compliance with 

$206.00 $211.00 lawful orders 

Div II § 11 05(a)(6) 
Compliance with 

$463.00 $475.00 laws and 
regulations 

Div II§ 1105(a)(13) 
Shift Change; 

$463.00 $475.00 Unattended 
Vehicle 

Div II § 11 05(a)(13) 
Improper shift 

$463.00 $475.00 change 

Div II § 11 05(a}(19} 
Retaliation against 

~463.00 ~475.00 germit holder 

Div II § 11 05(a)(8) 
Cooperation w/ 

$514.00 $528.00 regulatory entities; 
False statements 

Div II§ 1105(a)(12) 
Compliance with 

$514.00 $528.00 Paratransit 
Program 

Div II § 11 05(a)(1 0) 
Accepting/soliciting 

$617.00 $633.00 gifts from Drivers 

Div II§ 1105(a)(1) 
Operating without 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 a permit 

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO COLOR SCHEME PERMITS 
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Div II § 11 06(s) Dissolution plan 

Div II§ 1114(e)(8) 
Emissions 
reduction plan 

Div II § 11 06(n) Required postings 

Div II§ 1106(o) 
Required 
notifications 

Div II§ 1113(d)(3) Reguired PIM 

Div II§ 1114(e)(3) Receipts 

Div II§ 1114(e)(5) 
Vehicle inventory 
changes 

Div II § 1114(e)(7) 
Weekly reporting 
requirements 

Div II § 11 06(e) 
Transfer of 
business; New 
location 

Div II§ 1106(k)(1) 
Facility to clean 
vehicles 

Div II § 11 06(i) 
Workers' 
Compensation 

Div II§ 1106(p) 
Obligations related 
to Drivers 

Div II§ 11 06(r) Found property 

Div II§ 1114(e)(1) Waybills 

Div II § 1114(e)(2) 
Medallion Holder 
files 

Div II § 1114(e)(6) 
Current business 
information 

Div II § 1122(b)(5) 
Retaliation re credit 
card Qrocessing 

Div II§ 1122(c) 
Overcharging gate 
fees 

SFMTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

$52.00 per day $53.00 per day 

$52.00 per day $53.00 per day 

$78.00 $80.00 

$78.00 $80.00 

~78.00 ~80.00 

$78.00 $80.00 

$78.00 $80.00 

$78.00 $80.00 

$257.00 per day $264.00 per day 

$257.00 $264.00 

$309.00 per day $317.00 per day 

$411.00 $422.00 

$411.00 $422.00 

$411.00 $422.00 

$411.00 $422.00 

$411.00 $422.00 

~411.00 ~422.00 

$514.00 $528.00 
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Div II § 11 06(c) 
Use of Dispatch 

$463.00 $475.00 Service 

Div II§ 1106(d) Business premises $463.00 $475.00 

Div II § 11 06(h) 
Staffing 

$463.00 $475.00 requirements 

Div II§ 1106(1)(2-7) 
Use of spare 

$463.00 $475.00 vehicles 

Div II § 11 06(f) 
Telephone 

$514.00 $528.00 directory 

Paratransit Broker 
$514.00 $528.00 Div II § 11 06(j) contract 

Div II§ 1114(e2(82 
Required 

~514.00 ~528.00 information 

Div II§ 1114(e2(92 
Required 

~514.00 ~528.00 information 

Div II § 11 06(k)(2)(4) 
Unsafe/nonworking 

$1,027.00 $1,055.00 equipment 

Div II § 11 06(q)(4) 
Driver operating 

$1,027.00 $1,055.00 under the influence 

Div II§ 1106(a) 
Color Scheme 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 Permit required 

Div II § 11 06(1 )(8) 
Leasing spare 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 vehicles 

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO DISPATCH PERMITS 

Div II § 11 07(a) Emergency plan 

Div II § 11 07(e) 
Adequate 
communications 
equipment 

Div II§ 1114(f)(1) 
Dispatch Service 
report 

Div II§ 1107(d) 
Service call 
records 

SFMTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

$52.00 per day $53.00 per day 

$52.00 per day $53.00 per day 

$52.00 per day $53.00 per day 

$78.00 $80.00 
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Div II§ 11 07(f) 
Serving dispatch 

$78.00 $80.00 customers 

Div II § 1114(f)(2) 
Found property 

$78.00 $80.00 record keeping 

Div II § 11 07(m) 
Workers' 

$309.00 per day $317.00 per day Compensation 

Div II§ 1107(c) 
Ramp Taxi 

$411.00 $422.00 response 

Div II§ 11 07(k) 
Improper 

$514.00 $528.00 dispatching 

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO DRIVER PERMITS 

Div II§ 1108(c) 
Color Scheme 
affiliation 

Div II § 11 08(a) Driver identification 

Div II§ 1108(d)(2) 
Duties at beginning 
of shift 

Div II § 11 08(d)(3) 
Designated items 
in vehicle 

Div II§ 1108(e)(2) 
Transporting 
passenger 
property 

Div II § 11 08(e)(5) 
Loading and 
unloading 
assistance 

Div II§ 1108(e)(8) 
Additional 
passengers 

Div II § 11 08(e)(1 0)-(12) 
Mobile telephones; 
Other audible 
devices 

Div II§ 1108(e)(18)-(20), Driver duties re 
(22) fares 

Div II§ 1108(e)(26) Loose items 

Div II§ 1108(e)(27) 
Trunk and/or 
baggage area 

SFMTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

$6.00 per day 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$6.00 per day 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 
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Div II § 11 08(e)(31) 
Clean in dress and 
person 

Div II § 11 08(e)(32) Taximeter violation 

Div II § 11 08(e)(33) 
Smoking, drinking 
or eating 

Div II§ 1108(f)(1) 
Duties at end of 
shift 

Div II§ 1114(b)(2) Badge 

Div II § 1114(b)(3) Medical certificate 

Div II § 1114(b)(4) Waybills 

Div II § 11 08(e)(4) 
Service animals or 
contained animals 

Div II§ 1108(d)(1) Safety check 

Div II§ 1108(e)(1) Refusal to convey 

Div II§ 1108(e)(7) 
Servicing dispatch 
calls 

Div II§ 1108(e)(9) Splitting fares 

Div II§ 1108(e)(16) 
Requesting 
gratuities 

Div II§ 1108(e)(24) Found property 

Div II § 1122(b}(5} 
Passenger Qayment 
choice 

Div II § 11 08(e)(3) 
Transporting 
person with a 
disability in front 
seat 

Div II § 11 08(e)(6) 
Assisting and 
securing person 
with a disability 

SFMTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$52.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

~78.00 

$155.00 

$155.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$53.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

~80.00 

$159.00 

$159.00 
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Div II§ 1108(e)(14) 
Reckless or 

$155.00 $159.00 dangerous driving 

Div II§ 1108(e)(15) Ramp Taxi rules $155.00 $159.00 

Div II§ 1108(e}(35), (36) & Paratransit Debit 
~155.00 ~159.00 {ill Card 

Div II § 1122(d) Luggage charges $155.00 $159.00 

Div II§ 1108(e)(25) Unsafe taxi $206.00 $211.00 

Div II § 11 08(e)(30) Excessive force $206.00 $211.00 

Div II§ 1108(b)(3) 
Criminal 

$514.00 $528.00 convictions 

Div II§ 1108(b)(4)(B) 
Controlled 

$514.00 $528.00 substances 

Div II § 1108(e)(3) 
TamQering with 

~514.00 ~528.00 eguiQment 

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO TAXI AND RAMP TAXI EQUIPMENT 

Div II § 1113(b)(g) 
Equipment and 
display 
requirements 

Div II§ 1113(m) Vehicle windows 

Div II§ 1113(o) Sanitary condition 

Div II§ 1113(a) 
Safe operating 
condition 

Div II§ 1113(k) 
Standard vehicle 
equipment 

Div II § 1113(k)(13) 
Vehicle tires and 
wheels 

Div II§ 1113(m) Security cameras 

Div II§ 1113(n) 
Condition of 
vehicle 

SFMTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$26.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$78.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$27.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 
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Div II§ 1113(u) Working Taxi ramp $78.00 $80.00 

Div II§ 1113(p) 
Vehicle title 

$257.00 $264.00 requirements 

Div II§ 1113(q) 
Excessive vehicle 

$257.00 $264.00 mileage or age 

Div II§ 1113(s) Vehicle inspections $257.00 $264.00 

Div II§ 1113(s)(7) 
Fraud related to 

$257.00 $264.00 inspection 

Div II§ 1113(t) 
Replacement 

$257.00 $264.00 vehicle 

Div II§ 1113(v) Retired vehicles $257.00 $264.00 

Div II§ 1113(f) Taximeters $309.00 $317.00 

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO TAXI AND RAMP TAXI MEDALLIONS 

Div II § 11 09(b) 
Use of Dispatch 
Service 

Div II§ 1110(a)(1) Wheelchair priority 

Div II § 111 O(a)(3) 
Eight wheelchair 
pickups monthly 

Div II§ 1110(b) 
Ramp Taxi 
Medallion in spare 
taxi 

Div II§ 1110(d) 
Ramp Taxi 
qualifications 

Div II § 11 09(c) 
Full-time driving 
requirement 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney 

SFMTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

$78.00 

$155.00 

$155.00 

$155.00 

$155.00 

$24,000.00 
multiplied by 
percentage of 
hours short of 
the full time 
driving 
requirement 

$80.00 

$159.00 

$159.00 

$159.00 

$159.00 

$24,000.00 
multiplied by 
percentage of 
hours short of 
the full time 
driving 
requirement 
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By: 
Mariam Morley 
Deputy City Attorney 

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the San Francisco Municipal 

Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of August 21, 2012. 

Secretary to the Board of Directors 
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 
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