[New Fines]

Resolution amending Section 310 of Division II of the San Francisco Transportation Code by adding fines for failing to install a passenger information monitor in every taxi, retaliating against a driver for establishing, or not establishing, his or her own credit card processing account, refusing to allow passenger to choose among available fare payment systems, retaliation against a permit holder for exercise of a right granted by Article 1100 of Division II, misconduct relating to acceptance of paratransit debit cards, tampering with vehicle equipment, failure to make required notices or supply required information to paratransit broker, and failure to supply security camera data to SFMTA or SFPD.

NOTE: Additions are <u>single-underline Times New Roman</u>; deletions are <u>strike-through Times New Roman</u>.

The Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors of the City and County of San Francisco enacts the following regulations:

Section 1. Article 300 of Division II of the Transportation Code is hereby amended by amending Section 310, to read as follows:

Sec. 310. SCHEDULE OF FINES.

Violation of any of the following subsections of the San Francisco Transportation Code governing the operation of a motor vehicle for hire shall be punishable by the administrative fines set forth below.

TRANSPORTATION CODE	DESCRIPTION	FINE AMOUNT	FINE AMOUNT
	A		

SECTION		Effective July 1, 2012 1st/2nd/3rd offense	Effective July 1, 2013 1st/2nd/3rd offense
CON	DITIONS APPLICABL	E TO ALL PERMI	TS
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(14)	Current address	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(9)	Continuous operation	\$52.00 per day	\$53.00 per day
Div II § <u>1114</u> (a)	Records	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(17)	Response time goals	\$155.00	\$159.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(7)	Compliance with lawful orders	\$206.00	\$211.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(6)	Compliance with laws and regulations	\$463.00	\$475.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(13)	Shift Change; Unattended Vehicle	\$463.00	\$475.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(13)	Improper shift change	\$463.00	\$475.00
<u>Div II § 1105(a)(19)</u>	Retaliation against permit holder	<u>\$463.00</u>	<u>\$475.00</u>
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(8)	Cooperation w/ regulatory entities; False statements	\$514.00	\$528.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(12)	Compliance with Paratransit Program	\$514.00	\$528.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(10)	Accepting/soliciting gifts from Drivers	\$617.00	\$633.00
Div II § <u>1105</u> (a)(1)	Operating without a permit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO COLOR SCHEME PERMITS			

Div II § <u>1106</u> (s)	Dissolution plan	\$52.00 per day	\$53.00 per day
Div II § <u>1114</u> (e)(8)	Emissions reduction plan	\$52.00 per day	\$53.00 per day
Div II § <u>1106(</u> n)	Required postings	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> o)	Required notifications	\$78.00	\$80.00
<u>Div II § 1113(d)(3)</u>	Required PIM	<u>\$78.00</u>	<u>\$80.00</u>
Div II § <u>1114(</u> e)(3)	Receipts	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1114</u> (e)(5)	Vehicle inventory changes	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1114</u> (e)(7)	Weekly reporting requirements	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> e)	Transfer of business; New location	\$257.00 per day	\$264.00 per day
Div II § <u>1106</u> (k)(1)	Facility to clean vehicles	\$257.00	\$264.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> i)	Workers' Compensation	\$309.00 per day	\$317.00 per day
Div II § <u>1106(</u> p)	Obligations related to Drivers	\$411.00	\$422.00
Div II § <u>1106</u> (r)	Found property	\$411.00	\$422.00
Div II § <u>1114</u> (e)(1)	Waybills	\$411.00	\$422.00
Div II § <u>1114</u> (e)(2)	Medallion Holder files	\$411.00	\$422.00
Div II § <u>1114(</u> e)(6)	Current business information	\$411.00	\$422.00
<u>Div II § 1122(b)(5)</u>	Retaliation re credit card processing	<u>\$411.00</u>	<u>\$422.00</u>
Div II § <u>1122(</u> c)	Overcharging gate fees	\$514.00	\$528.00

Div II § <u>1106(</u> c)	Use of Dispatch Service	\$463.00	\$475.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> d)	Business premises	\$463.00	\$475.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> h)	Staffing requirements	\$463.00	\$475.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> 1)(2-7)	Use of spare vehicles	\$463.00	\$475.00
Div II § <u>1106</u> (f)	Telephone directory	\$514.00	\$528.00
Div II § <u>1106(j</u>)	Paratransit Broker contract	\$514.00	\$528.00
<u>Div II § 1114(e)(8)</u>	<u>Required</u> information	<u>\$514.00</u>	<u>\$528.00</u>
<u>Div II § 1114(e)(9)</u>	Required information	<u>\$514.00</u>	<u>\$528.00</u>
Div II § <u>1106</u> (k)(2)(4)	Unsafe/nonworking equipment	\$1,027.00	\$1,055.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> q)(4)	Driver operating under the influence	\$1,027.00	\$1,055.00
Div II § <u>1106(</u> a)	Color Scheme Permit required	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Div II § <u>1106</u> (1)(8)	Leasing spare vehicles	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
CONDITIONS	S APPLICABLE TO D	ISPATCH PERMI	TS
Div II § <u>1107(</u> a)	Emergency plan	\$52.00 per day	\$53.00 per day
Div II § <u>1107(</u> e)	Adequate communications equipment	\$52.00 per day	\$53.00 per day
Div II § <u>1114</u> (f)(1)	Dispatch Service report	\$52.00 per day	\$53.00 per day
Div II § <u>1107(</u> d)	Service call records	\$78.00	\$80.00

			1
Div II § <u>1107(</u> f)	Serving dispatch customers	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1114</u> (f)(2)	Found property recordkeeping	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1107</u> (m)	Workers' Compensation	\$309.00 per day	\$317.00 per day
Div II § <u>1107(</u> c)	Ramp Taxi response	\$411.00	\$422.00
Div II § <u>1107(</u> k)	Improper dispatching	\$514.00	\$528.00
CONDIT	IONS APPLICABLE		/ITS
Div II § <u>1108</u> (c)	Color Scheme affiliation	\$6.00 per day	\$6.00 per day
Div II § <u>1108(</u> a)	Driver identification	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (d)(2)	Duties at beginning of shift	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108(</u> d)(3)	Designated items in vehicle	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(2)	Transporting passenger property	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108(</u> e)(5)	Loading and unloading assistance	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108(</u> e)(8)	Additional passengers	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108(</u> e)(10)-(12)	Mobile telephones; Other audible devices	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(18)-(20), (22)	Driver duties re fares	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(26)	Loose items	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(27)	Trunk and/or baggage area	\$26.00	\$27.00

Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(31)	Clean in dress and person	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(32)	Taximeter violation	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(33)	Smoking, drinking or eating	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (f)(1)	Duties at end of shift	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1114</u> (b)(2)	Badge	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1114</u> (b)(3)	Medical certificate	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § 1114(b)(4)	Waybills	\$26.00	\$27.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(4)	Service animals or contained animals	\$52.00	\$53.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (d)(1)	Safety check	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § 1108(e)(1)	Refusal to convey	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1108(</u> e)(7)	Servicing dispatch calls	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(9)	Splitting fares	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(16)	Requesting gratuities	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(24)	Found property	\$78.00	\$80.00
<u>Div II § 1122(b)(5)</u>	Passenger payment choice	<u>\$78.00</u>	<u>\$80.00</u>
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(3)	Transporting person with a disability in front seat	\$155.00	\$159.00
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(6)	Assisting and securing person with a disability	\$155.00	\$159.00

Div II § 1108(e)(14)	Reckless or dangerous driving	\$155.00	\$159.00	
Div II § <u>1108(</u> e)(15)	Ramp Taxi rules	\$155.00	\$159.00	
<u>Div II § 1108(e)(35), (36) &</u> (37)	Paratransit Debit Card	<u>\$155.00</u>	<u>\$159.00</u>	
Div II § <u>1122(</u> d)	Luggage charges	\$155.00	\$159.00	
Div II § 1108(e)(25)	Unsafe taxi	\$206.00	\$211.00	
Div II § <u>1108</u> (e)(30)	Excessive force	\$206.00	\$211.00	
Div II § <u>1108</u> (b)(3)	Criminal convictions	\$514.00	\$528.00	
Div II § <u>1108(</u> b)(4)(B)	Controlled substances	\$514.00	\$528.00	
<u>Div II § 1108(e)(3)</u>	Tampering with equipment	<u>\$514.00</u>	<u>\$528.00</u>	
CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO TAXI AND RAMP TAXI EQUIPMENT				
Div II § <u>1113(</u> b)(g)	Equipment and display requirements	\$26.00	\$27.00	
Div II § <u>1113(</u> m)	Vehicle windows	\$26.00	\$27.00	
Div II § <u>1113</u> (o)	Sanitary condition	\$26.00	\$27.00	
Div II § 1113(a)	Safe operating condition	\$78.00	\$80.00	
Div II § <u>1113</u> (k)	Standard vehicle equipment	\$78.00	\$80.00	
Div II § <u>1113(</u> k)(13)	Vehicle tires and wheels	\$78.00	\$80.00	
Div II § <u>1113</u> (m)	Security cameras	\$78.00	\$80.00	
Div II § <u>1113</u> (n)	Condition of vehicle	\$78.00	\$80.00	

		C	
Div II § <u>1113(</u> u)	Working Taxi ramp	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1113(</u> p)	Vehicle title requirements	\$257.00	\$264.00
Div II § <u>1113(</u> q)	Excessive vehicle mileage or age	\$257.00	\$264.00
Div II § <u>1113(</u> s)	Vehicle inspections	\$257.00	\$264.00
Div II § <u>1113</u> (s)(7)	Fraud related to inspection	\$257.00	\$264.00
Div II § <u>1113(</u> t)	Replacement vehicle	\$257.00	\$264.00
Div II § <u>1113(</u> v)	Retired vehicles	\$257.00	\$264.00
Div II § <u>1113(</u> f)	Taximeters	\$309.00	\$317.00
CONDITIONS APP	PLICABLE TO TAXI A	AND RAMP TAXI I	MEDALLIONS
Div II § <u>1109(</u> b)	Use of Dispatch Service	\$78.00	\$80.00
Div II § <u>1110(</u> a)(1)	Wheelchair priority	\$155.00	\$159.00
Div II § <u>1110</u> (a)(3)	Eight wheelchair pickups monthly	\$155.00	\$159.00
Div II § <u>1110</u> (b)	Ramp Taxi Medallion in spare taxi	\$155.00	\$159.00
Div II § <u>1110</u> (d)	Ramp Taxi qualifications	\$155.00	\$159.00
Div II § <u>1109(</u> c)	Full-time driving requirement	\$24,000.00 multiplied by percentage of hours short of the full time driving requirement	\$24,000.00 multiplied by percentage of hours short of the full time driving requirement

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Mariam Morley Deputy City Attorney By:

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the San Francisco Municipal

Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of August 21, 2012.

R. Proviner

Secretary to the Board of Directors San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency